5

6

BEN ROSENFELD (SBN 203845)
ATTORNEY AT LAW

115 ¥ Bartlett Street

San Francisco. CA 94110

Tel:  (415)285-8091

Fax: (415)285-8092
ben.rosenfeld@comast.net

GERALD B. SINGLETON (SBN 208783)
SINGLETON LAW FIRM

450 A Street, 5th Floor

San Diego. CA 92101

Tel:  (619) 586-5820

Fax: (619) 255-1515
gerald@SLFfirm.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Francisco Gudino Cardenas

FILED

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE
CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER

NOV 25 2020

DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court

BY: DEPUTY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

FRANCISCO GUDINO CARDENAS, an
individual,

Plaintift,
V.

GHOST GUNNER INC., d/b/a
GHOSTGUNNER.NET;

DEFENSE DISTRIBUTED d/b/a
GHOSTGUNNER.NET

CODY WILSON d/b/a GHOSTGUNNER.NET

BLACKHAWK MANUFACTURING GROUP
INC.. d/b/a 80PERCENTARMS.COM:

RYAN BEEZLEY and BOB BEEZLEY, d/b/a
RBTACTICALTOOLING.COM;

GHOST AMERICA LLC, d/b/a
GHOSTGUNS.COM:

Case No. 30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-CJC

[ £} ORDER RE:
APPLICATION TO SERVE
DEFENDNAT BLACKHAWK
MANUFACTURING GROUP INC. d/b/a
S80PERCENTARMS.COM BY
DELIVERY TO THE SECRETARY OF
STATE (Cal. Corp. Code § 17701.16(c))

[PREBESER] ORDER RE: APPLICATION TO DELIVER TO SECRETARY OF STATE (CAL. CORP. CODE §
17701.16(C))




1t GHOST FIREARMS LLC, d/b/a GRID
DEFENSE and GHOSTRIFLES.COM;
JUGGERNAUT TACTICAL INC., d/b/a
3 i JTACTICAL.COM;

MFY TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC, d/b/a
SDTACTICAL.COM;

h

TACTICAL GEAR HEADS LLC, d/b/a 80-
LOWER.COM; AR-
ISLOWERRECEIVERS.COM; and
SOLOWERJIIG.COM;

ST~ O

JAMES TROMBLEE, IR., d/b/a
USPATRIOTARMORY.COM,;

O

10 f INDUSTRY ARMAMENT INC., d/b/a
AMERICANWEAPONSCOMPONENTS.CO
1T M;

12§ THUNDER GUNS LLC, d/b/a
THUNDERTACTICAL.COM;
13
DOES 1-100, Inclusive
14
Defendants.

15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

LIRRICK, FIERRINGTON &

sureL s LU [PREFEFSER] ORDER RE: APPLICATION TO DELIVER TO SECRETARY OF STATE (CAL. CORP. CODE §

ATTORKEVS AY Law

SIICON VALLEY 1 ?701 . lé(C))




=S T =Y

NG

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

DRECK, HERRINGTON &

SUTCLIE LLP
ATTORNEYS AT Law
SILICON VALLEY

The Court having considered the application and good cause appearing, T IS ORDERED:

1. That plaintiffs’ complaint be delivered to the Secretary of State and service accepted on
behalf of defendant BLACKHAWK MANUFACTURING GROUP INC. d/b/a
SUPERCENTARMS.COM, a corporation that has been doing business in the State of
California and whose designated agent for service of process cannot, with reasonable
diligence, be found at the address designated for personal delivery of the process. (Cal.
Corp. Code § 17701.16(¢)).

2. Upon receipt of the copy of process and the fee therefor, the California Secretary of State
shall give notice of the service of the process to defendani BLACKHAWK
MANUFACTURING GROUP INC. d/b/a 80PERCENTARMS.COM at its principal
ofﬁce.by forwarding to that office, by registered maj| with request for return receipt, the

copy of the process. (Cal. Corp, Code § 17701.16(d)).

Date: |}~ 5’(9—/0

V¥ T

THE HONORABLE GREGORY LEWIS
Judge of the Superior Court

-1-

[PROPOSED] ORDER RE: APPLICATION TO DELIVER TO SECRETARY OF STATE (CAL, CORP. CODE §
17701, 16(C))




