6814560

	11		
	BEN ROSENFELD (SBN 2 ATTORNEY AT LAW 115 ½ Bartlett Street San Francisco, CA 94110 Tel: (415) 285-8091 Fax: (415) 285-8092 ben.rosenfeld@comast.net	203845)	SUPERIOR COUNTY OF COUNTY OF CENTRAL JUST
	GERALD B. SINGLETON SINGLETON LAW FIRM 450 A Street, 5th Floor San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: (619) 586-5820 Fax: (619) 255-1515 gerald@SLFfirm.com	(SBN 208783)	DAVID H. YAMASAKI,
1	Attorneys for Plaintiff Francisco Gudino Cardenas		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2	OR COURT OF TH	E STATE OF CALIFORNIA
1.4 1.5			DF ORANGE
16	FRANCISCO GUDINO CA	RDENAS, an	Case No. 30-2019-011117
18	Plaintiff,		[ <del>PROPOSED]</del> ORDER I APPLICATION TO SEI
19	v.	V.	DEFENDNAT BLACKI
20	GHOST GUNNER INC., d/b/a GHOSTGUNNER.NET;	MANUFACTURING GI 80PERCENTARMS.CO DELIVERY TO THE SI	
21	DELENSE DISTRIBUTED (	d/b/a	STATE (Cal. Corp. Cod
22	GHOSTGUNNER.NET  CODY WILSON d/b/a GHOSTGUNNER.NET		
23			
24	INC., d/b/a 80PERCENTAR	TURING GROUP MS.COM;	
25 26	RYAN BEEZLEY and BOB	BEEZLEY, d/b/a OM;	
27	CHOST AMEDICALLO 10	o/a	
28			

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ORANGE CENTRAL JUSTICE CENTER

NOV 25 2020

DAVID H. YAMASAKI, Clerk of the Court

BY:\_\_\_\_ DEPUTY

RANGE

Case No. 30-2019-01111797-CU-PO-CJC

PROPOSED ORDER RE: APPLICATION TO SERVE DEFENDIAT BLACKHAWK MANUFACTURING GROUP INC. d/b/a OPERCENTARMS.COM BY DELIVERY TO THE SECRETARY OF TATE (Cal. Corp. Code § 17701.16(c))

DRRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW SILICON VALLEY

1	GHOST FIREARMS LLC, d/b/a GRID DEFENSE and GHOSTRIFLES.COM;
2	
3	JUGGERNAUT TACTICAL INC., d/b/a JTACTICAL.COM;
4	MEN PERCHAGAL COLUMNIA TA CALL
5	MFY TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS LLC, d/b/a 5DTACTICAL.COM;
6	TACTICAL GEAR HEADS LLC, d/b/a 80-
7	LOWER.COM; AR- 15LOWERRECEIVERS.COM; and 80LOWERJIG.COM;
8	JAMES TROMBLEE, JR., d/b/a
9	USPATRIOTARMORY.COM;
10	INDUSTRY ARMAMENT INC., d/b/a AMERICANWEAPONSCOMPONENTS.CO
11	M;
12	THUNDER GUNS LLC, d/b/a THUNDERTACTICAL.COM:
13	DOES 1-100, Inclusive
14	·
15	Defendants.
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW SUJION VALLEY

27

28

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP ATTORNEYS AT LAW SILICON VALLEY The Court having considered the application and good cause appearing, IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. That plaintiffs' complaint be delivered to the Secretary of State and service accepted on behalf of defendant BLACKHAWK MANUFACTURING GROUP INC. d/b/a 80PERCENTARMS.COM, a corporation that has been doing business in the State of California and whose designated agent for service of process cannot, with reasonable diligence, be found at the address designated for personal delivery of the process. (Cal. Corp. Code § 17701.16(c)).
- 2. Upon receipt of the copy of process and the fee therefor, the California Secretary of State shall give notice of the service of the process to defendant BLACKHAWK MANUFACTURING GROUP INC. d/b/a 80PERCENTARMS.COM at its principal office by forwarding to that office, by registered mail with request for return receipt, the copy of the process. (Cal. Corp. Code § 17701.16(d)).

Date: 1-25-20

THE HONORABLE GREGORY LEWIS Judge of the Superior Court

-1-